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The Artist Teacher Associates
Summer Residency was a great success!

The delegates created some amazing creative works during the weekend. Thanks to
Curious Minds for their support and generous funding for this event. Through Ellie
Barrett's inspirational workshops and guidance the Artist Teacher Associates were able
to explore new ways of working, meet new people and curate a temporary exhibition of
the work they produced. Hosted superbly by Fiona Sinclair and Caroline Maclennan we
received a warm welcome to the University of Lancaster with access to their excellent
resources at the Peter Scott Gallery (LICA)

Ellie Barrett will be visiting the ATA regional meetings across the year. Please see the
information below for what's on in your area. We look forward to seeing you at the next

meeting!

Remember to book your place with the regional ATA co-ordinator (details below). Don't
forget to tell your friends and colleagues. Everyone is welcome to join !

Kind regards,

Sandra & Patricia

Liverpool @ TheBluecoat Southport @ TheAtkinsorn
ATA co-ordinator Jackie Ley Salle
@me.con ATA co-ordinator Derek Boak

5-7pm Tuesday 22nd September:

Atalk by contemporary Artist Julie James-Turner 5-7pm Wednesday 23rd September:

whose work functions as wearable textile art Show and tell event with ATA curator Ellie
inspired by female identity. Her practice seeks to Barrett. Ellie is an inspirational contemporary
emphasise the tensions and celebrate the artist and curator working in the North West of
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diverse roles of women, drawing from both an
individual and a collective identity.

ATA Led Show and Tell

5-7pm Tuesday 24th Nov 2015

Artist Talk

5-7pm Tuesday 26th Jan 2016
Artist Talk

5-7pm Tuesday 23rd Feb 2016

Show and Tell curator led

5-7pm Tuesday 22nd Mar 2016
Artist Talk

5-7pm  Tuesday 26th April 2016

Manchester @
ATA co-ordinator Sandra Hiett

5-7pm Thursday 24th September:
Denise Bowler will introduce members to a
selection of objects from the fantastic
handling collection. Textiles artist Laura-Jane
Atkinson will give a talk about her work
including pieces to be featured in the next
exhibition at the Whitworth.

Show and Tell - ATA led

5-7pm, Thursday 26th Nov 2015
Artist Talk

5-7pm, Thursday 28th Jan 2016
Artist Talk

5-7pm, Thursday 25th Feb 2016
Artist Talk

5-7pm, Thursday 24th Mar 2016
Show and Tell - Curator led
5-7pm, Thursday 28th April 2016
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Nottingham @ |
ATA co-ordinator Sue McHugh

a @hotmail.c We are

looking for new members for ATA
Nottingham. If you are interested in joining
this group please contact Sue McHugh at the
email address above to find out about the
content of future events. We are very excited
about this collaboration with Lakeside Arts.

Artist Talk

2-4pm Sunday 27th Sept 2015
Show and Tell - Curator led
2-4pm Sunday 29th Nov 2015
Artist Talk

2-4pm Sunday 31stJan 2016
Show and tell - Curator led
2-4pm Sunday 6th March 2016
Artist Talk

2-4pm Sunday 27th March 2016
Artist Talk

2-4pm Sunday 24th April 2016
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England and is the ATA curator for 2015-2016.
This workshop-based session will introduce
you to the latest project brief and give you a
chance to get to know each other better.

Artist Talk

5-7pm Wednesday 25th Nov 2015
Artist Talk

5-7pm Wednesday 27th Jan 2016
Artist Talk

5-7pm Wednesday 24th Feb 2016
Artist Talk

5-7pm  Wednesday 23rd Mar 016
Show and tell - ATA led

5-7pm Wednesday 27th April 2016

Lancaster @ Tt
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ATA co-ordinator Caroline Maclennan
Blackburn @ The Grundy
ATA co-ordinator Norma Foulds

Artist Talk - Jen Southern

5.7pm Friday 25th September 2015 (Peter
Scott Gallery):

Atalk by contemporary Artist Jen Southern
whose individual practice is process based and
participatory, exploring art practice as a social
process. From learning to fly a light aircraft to
making videogame clothing the work is
experimental and plays with the idea of what it
might mean to inhabit media. In collaboration
with other artists, technologists or members of
the public she works with hybrid places as lived
environments.

Other Events @ The Grundy
Artist Talk - Steph Fletcher

5-7pm Friday 23rd November 2015
Artist Talk - tbc

5-7pm Friday 26th Feb 2016

Artist Talk - Elaine Speight

5-7pm Friday 25th March 2016

Other Events @ The PSG

Show and Tell - Curator led - Ellie Barrett
5-7pm Friday 29th January 2016
Show and Tell - Curator led

5-7pm Friday tbc April 2016
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Leeds (venue to be
announced)

ATA co-ordinator Lucy Brown
(lucypop77@hotmail.com)

We are currently negotiating a venue
for Leeds and look forward to
developing the ATA in this vibrant and
creative city. If you are interested in
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joining ATA Leeds please contact Lucy
Brown at the email address above.

Artist Talk

5-7pm, Thursday 26th Nov 2015
Artist Talk

5-7pm, Thursday 28th Jan 2016
Artist Talk

5-7pm, Thursday 25th Feb 2016
Artist Talk

5-7pm, Thursday 24th Mar 2016
Show and Tell - Curator led
5-7pm, Thursday 28th April 2016
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